Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Local Government Engineering Department

Union Connecting Road & Infrastructure: Greater Chittagong (Chittagong & Cox's Bazar district)

Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka, Bangladesh

Memo No. LGED/PD/UCRIDP:GC(C&C)/A-02/10/98

Request for Expression of Interest (EOI) for Selection of Firm/Company for **Providing Support Staff Services**

- The Local Government Engineering Department has been allocated public fund from the Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh (GOB) towards the cost of the project and it intends to apply part of these fund to payments under the contract for provision of support services under the project by a firm/company on outsourcing basis.
- The firm/company will be engaged to provide services for the post of Office Assistant, Driver & MLSS of Project Director Office under the project for a varied duration.
- The Local Government Engineering Department now invites eligible applicants to indicate their interest in providing the service. Interested firms/companies are invited to provide information indicating that they are qualified to perform the services (brochures, description of similar assignments, qualification and experience among staff, availability of appropriate staffs etc).
- firm/company will be selected in accordance with the Public Procurement Rules, 2008 of the People's Republic of Bangladesh. It is expected that he services will be commenced on May 2010 and shall be completed on December 2013. Interested firm/company may obtain further information by applying to the address below during

An applicant may associate with other firm/company to enhance their qualifications. A

normal office hours. The services required for the project are below:

| 51 NO. | Name of the Project | fund | start date | completion date | |
|--------|--|-------------|-------------------|----------------------|--|
| 1. | Union Connecting Road & Infrastructure: Greater Chittagong (Chittagong & Cox's Bazar district) | GOB | May 2009 | June 2013 | |
| 6. | Expressions of Interest shall be subm | itted on or | before 25/05/2010 |) in sealed envelope | |

delivered to the Project Director, UCRIDP: GC(C&C), Level-08, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207, Bangladesh. The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the EOIs without assigning any reason whatsoever.

> Fax: 88 02 8155580 Email: pdcht@yahoo.com

Md. Mokbul Hossain

Project Director Tel: 88 02 8117542



GD-2175

বাংলাদেশ বিদ্যুৎ উন্নয়ন বোর্ড বিদ্যুৎ সাশ্রয়ী বাতি ব্যবহার করুন

স্মারক নং-নবিস-৩০২/২০১০/১০০১

কার্যসম্পন্ন

করার

সময়সীমা

७०/५/১०३१

মন্তব্য

ব্যাংক

ড্রাফট/পে-

তাং- ২৪/৪/১০

দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি ১। মন্ত্রণালয়/বিভাগঃ গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকারের বিদ্যুৎ, খনিজ ও জ্বালানি সম্পদ মন্ত্রণালয়ের বিদ্যুৎ বিভাগ।

- ২। এজেনী/প্রতিষ্ঠানঃ বাংলাদেশ বিদ্যুৎ উন্নয়ন বোর্ড। ৩। দপ্তরের নামঃ আবাসিক প্রকৌশলী (নিঃ) এর দপ্তর, নওগাঁ বিদ্যুৎ সরবরাহ, বিউবো, নওগাঁ।
- ৪। সংগ্রাহক জেলার নামঃ নওগা।
- ৫। কাজের নামঃ
- ক। নওগাঁ বিদ্যুৎ সরবরাহের ষ্টেশনারী দ্রব্যাদি সরবরাহ কাজ
- খ) নওগাঁ বিদ্যুৎ সরবরাহের আওতাধীন ৩৩/১১ কেভি কাঠালতলী উপকেন্দ্র, অফিস চত্তুর, ভান্ডার, কম্পিউটার সেন্টার ও অন্যান্য স্থাপনার
- নতুন অগ্নিনির্বাপক যন্ত্র ক্রয় কাজ।
- গ) নওগাঁ বিদ্যুৎ সরবরাহের আওতাধীন ৩৩/১১ কেভি কাঠালতলী উপকেন্দ্র, অফিস চতুর, কম্পিউটার সেন্টার ভান্ডারের রক্ষিত মেয়াদ উত্তীর্ণ অগ্নিনির্বাপক যন্ত্র রিফিলিং কাজ
- ঘ) নওগাঁ বিদ্যুৎ সরবরাহের কারিগরী ও অকারিগরী কর্মচারীদের গ্রীষ্মকালীন ও শীতকালীন পোশাক সরবরাহের কাজ। ঙ) নওগাঁ বিদ্যুৎ সরবরাহ, বিউবো, নওগাঁ দপ্তরের পরিচালন ও সংরক্ষণ কাজের জন্য বাৎসরিক বরাদ্দকৃত মালামাল বিভিন্ন কেন্দ্রীয় ভাভার
- এবং পিসি পোল ঘোড়াশাল ও আরিচা ভান্ডার হইতে পরিবহন কাজ।
- ৬। দরপত্রের প্রকারঃ খোলা দরপত্র (OTM)।
- ৯। <u>দরপত্র ক্রয়ের শেষ তারিখঃ</u> ১৯/০৫/২০১০ইং (ব্যাংকিং সময় পর্যন্ত) ১০। দরপত্র দাখিলের শেষ তারিখঃ ২০/০৫/২০১০ইং দুপুর ১২.০০ ঘটিকা পর্যন্ত।
- ১১। <u>দরপত্র খোলার তারিখ ও সময়ঃ</u> ২০/০৫/২০১০ইং দুপুর ১২.৩০ ঘটিকা।

৭। বাজেট ও টাকার উৎসঃ রাজস্ব খাত

৮। দরপত্র প্যাকেজ নংঃ ০৫ (পাঁচ) টি।

- ১২। দরপত্র সিডিউল প্রাপ্তির স্থান/দপ্তরঃ (ক) প্রধান প্রকৌশলী, বিতরণ, উত্তরাঞ্চল, বিউবো, রাজশাহী। (খ) তত্ত্বাবধায়ক প্রকৌশলী, পওস সার্কেল, বিউবো, বগুড়া
- (গ) আবাসিক প্রকৌশলী (নি)ঃ এর দপ্তর, নওগাঁ বিদ্যুৎ সরবরাহ, বিউবো, নওগাঁ। লিখিত অনুমোদন সাপেক্ষে পুবালী ব্যাংক লিঃ, নওগাঁ শাখা, নওগাঁ (ব্যাংকিং সময়ের মধ্যে)
- ১৩। দরপত্র দাখিলের স্থান/দপ্তরঃ আবাসিক প্রকৌশলী (নিঃ) এর দপ্তর, নওগাঁ বিদ্যুৎ সরবরাহ, বিউবো, নওগাঁ। ১৪। দরপত্র খোলার স্থান ও দপ্তরঃ আবাসিক প্রকৌশলী (নিঃ) এর দপ্তর, নওগাঁ বিদ্যুৎ সরবরাহ, বিউবো, নওগাঁ
- ১৫। দরদাতার যোগ্যতাঃ বিদ্যুৎ উন্নয়ন বোর্ডের তালিকাভুক্ত সকল শ্রেণীর বৈধ ঠিকাদারগণ এবং যাহাদের লাইসেন্স হালসন নাগাদ নবায়ন

অফেরতযোগ্য

২০০/= দুইশত

টাকা মাত্র

- ১৬। <u>দরপত্র ক্রয়ের জন্য প্রয়োজনীয় কাগজপত্রঃ</u> প্রতিষ্ঠানের মালিকানার এফিডেভিট, মালিক ব্যতীত প্রতিনিধির মাধ্যমে দরপত্র ক্রয়ের ক্ষেত্রে মূল মালিকের স্বাক্ষর, অথারাইজেশন, ভ্যাট রেজিস্ট্রেশন, সনদপত্র লাইসেঙ্গ, খ, গ, ও ঙ কাজের অভিজ্ঞতার সনদপত্র, আইটি সনদপত্রের
- মূলকপি ১ম শ্রেণীর কর্মকর্তা কর্তৃক সত্যায়িত করিয়া ক্রয় করা যাইবে। ১৭। দরপত্রের বৈধতাঃ দরপত্র খোলার তারিখ হইতে ১২০ দিন 701

সিকিউরিটি

(টাকা)

হাজার পাঁচশত

२৫००/= पृरे

8%%\$\9/=

উনপঞ্চাশ

সাত্যট্টি টাকা

আবাসিক প্রকৌশলী (নিঃ) এর দপ্তর, নওগাঁ বিদ্যুৎ সরবরাহ,

প্রকৌঃ মোঃ ফেরদৌস আলম।

আবাসিক প্রকৌশলী (নিঃ)।

বিউবো, নওগা।

লগ লগ পরিচিতি দরপত্র দলিলের भूना

নওগাঁ বিদ্যুৎ সরবরাহের

ষ্টেশনারী দ্রব্যাদি ক্রয়

| | | সরবরাহ | 245.00 | টাকা মাত্র | হাজার নয়শত সতের টাকা মাত্র | | অর্ডার আকারে ৫ |
|------------|--|--------|------------------------------|---|--|-----------|---|
| খ) | নওগাঁ বিদ্যুৎ সরবরাহের আওতাধীন ৩৩/১১ কেভি কাঠালতলী উপকেন্দ্রের অফিস চত্ত্বর কম্পিউটার সেন্টার ভাভারে রক্ষিত মেয়াদ উত্তীর্ণ অগ্নিনির্বাপক যন্ত্র রিফিলিং কাজ | | ২০০/= দুইশত টাকা মাত্র | ১২০০/= এক হাজার দুইশত টাকা মাত্র | ২৪৩৭৫/= চবিবশ হাজার তিনশত পচাত্তর টাকা মাত্র | ৩০/৬/১০ইং | কোন সিডিউল ব্যাংক হয়ে উপ- পরিচালক (হি), আহি বগুড়া এ |
| গ) | নওগাঁ বিদ্যুৎ সরবরাহের আওতাধীন ৩৩/১১ কেভি কাঠালতলী উপকেন্দ্রের অফিস চত্ত্বর কম্পিউটার সেন্টার ও অন্যান্য স্থাপনার জন্য নতুন অগ্নিনির্বাপক যন্ত্র ক্রয় | | ২০০/= দুইমত টাকা মাত্র | ১৭০০/= এক হাজার সাতশত টাকা মাত্র | ৩৪০৪০/= চৌত্রিশ হাজার চল্লিশ টাকা মাত্র | ৩০/৬/১০ইং | অনুকৃলে দরপত্রের সহিত অবশ্যই দাখিল করিতে হইবে |
| ঘ) | নওগাঁ বিদ্যুৎ সরবরাহের কারিগরী ও অকারিগরী কর্মচারীদের গ্রীষ্মকালীন ও শীতকালীন পোশাক সরবরাহ | | ২০০/= দুইশত টাকা মাত্র | ৪২০০/= চার হাজার দুইশত টাকা মাত্র | ৮৩২০৮/= তিরাশি হাজার দুইশত আট টাকা মাত্র | ৩০/৬/১০ইং | |
| (8) | নওগাঁ বিদ্যুৎ সরবরাহ বিউবো, নওগাঁ দপ্তরের পরিচালন ও সংরক্ষণ কাজের জন্য বাৎসরিক বরাদ্দকৃত | | ৩০০/= তিনশত টাকা মাত্র | ৬০০০/= ছয় হাজার টাকা মাত্র | ১৯৯৮৬৭/= এক লক্ষ নিরানব্বই হাজার আটশত | ৩০/৬/১০ইং | |

বিশেষ নির্দেশিকা/শর্তাবলীঃ

বিদ্যুৎ/জন-১৬৮৬(৩)/৪/৫/১০

জিডি-২১৬৮

মালামাল বিভিন্ন

হইতে পরিবহন কাজ

ভাভার এবং পিসিপোল.

ঘোড়াশাল ও আরিচা ভান্ডার

দরপত্র আহ্বানকারীর নাম ঃ

দরপত্র আহ্বানকারীর পদবীঃ

দরপত্র আহ্বানকারীর ঠিকানা ঃ

কেন্দ্ৰীয়

- ১। দরদাতাগণ পিপিআর/২০০৮ ও পিপিএ/২০০৬ এর হালনাগাদ সংশোধনীসহ যাবতীয় প্রবিধান ছাড়াও সিডিউলে বর্ণিত শর্তাবলী এবং বিউবোর যে
- কোন সময় আরোপিত শর্তাবলী মানিতে বাধ্য থাকিবে।
- ২। দরদাতাগণকে তাহাদের উদ্ধৃত দর অংকে এবং কথায় লিখিতে হইবে। কোন প্রকার কাটাকাটি বা ওভাররাইটিং চলিবে না। প্রতিটি আইটেমের দর পৃথকভাবে লিখিতে হইবে। কোন আইটেমের দর উল্লেখ না করিলে ধরিয়া লওয়া যাইবে উক্ত আইটেম বিনামূলে সম্পাদন করা হইবে।
- ৩। দরপত্র দলিলাদির সকল পাতায় দরদাতার সীলসহ স্বাক্ষর করিতে হইবে এবং সীলমোহরকৃত খামের উপরে কাজের নাম এবং পার্শ্বে দরদাতার নাম ও ঠিকানা পরিস্কারভাবে লিখিতে হইবে
- ৪। দরপত্র খোলার সময় দরপত্রদাতাগণ বা তাহার কোন প্রতিনিধি উপস্থিত থাকিলে তাহার উপস্থিতিতে দরপত্র খোলা হইবে। ৫। দরপত্রের সহিত হালনাগাদ তালিকাভুক্ত ট্রেড লাইসেন্স, ভ্যাট ও আয়করের প্রত্যায়নপত্র দাখিল করিতে হইবে।
- ৬। বাজেট বরাদ্দ প্রাপ্তির সাপেক্ষে কার্যাদেশ প্রদান করা হইবে। ৭। দরপত্র মূল্যায়নের পর কার্যাদেশ এর জন্য নির্বাচিত দরদাতাকে কার্যাদেশের পূর্বে নিরাপত্তা জামানত হিসাবে উদ্বৃত মোট মূল্যের ১০%
- (ফেরতযোগ্য) নিরাপত্তা গ্যারান্টি হিসাবে উপ-পরিচালক (হিসাব), আহিদ, বিউবো, বগুড়ার অনুকূলে পে-অর্ভার/ব্যাংক ড্রাফট এর মাধ্যমে জমা প্রদান করিতে হইবে।
- ৮। দরপত্র ক্রয় ও দাখিলের শেষ তারিখ কোন কারণবশতঃ ছুটির ঘোষণা হইলে পরবর্তী স্বাভাবিক কার্যদিবসে দরপত্র ক্রয় ও দাখিলের শেষ তারিখ
- ৯। নিমুস্বাক্ষরকারী যে কোন কারণ দর্শানো ব্যতিরেকে সকল দরপত্র গ্রহণ বা বাতিল করিবার ক্ষমতা সংরক্ষণ করেন। ১০। দরপত্রদাতাগণের প্রকৃত মালিক এফিডেভিট অনুযায়ী দরপত্রে স্বাক্ষর করিতে হইবে।

১১। দরদাতাগণ পিপিআর/২০০৮ ও পিপিএ/২০০৬ এর হালনাগাদ সংশোধনসহ যাবতীয় প্রবিধান ছাড়াও সিডিউলে বর্ণিত শর্তাবলী এবং বিউবোর যে

- কোন সময় আরোপিত শর্তাবলী মানিতে বাধ্য থাকিবে। ৬৫নং আইনের ৩ ধারায় ১ (ক) উপধারা মোতাবেক দাখিলকৃত দরপত্রের উদ্ভূত দর দাগুরিক
- প্রাক্রলনের ৫% এর নিম্নে বা উর্ধ্বে হইলে উক্ত দরপত্র বাতিল বলিয়া গণ্য হইবে। ১২। বিল পরিশোধের সময় বিধি মোতাবেক আয়কর, ভ্যাট ও জামানতের টাকা কর্তন করা হইবে।
- - প্রকৌঃ মোঃ ফেরদৌস আলম আইডি নং-১-০৬৭৫ আবাসিক প্রকৌশলী (নির্বাহী) নওগাঁ বিদ্যুৎ সরবরাহ বিউবো, নওগাঁ

Rural Development Academy

Invitation for Tender

Memo: পউএ/প্রটো:/২০১০/১৭/৬০৮(১) Date: ২৯-০৪-২০১০ইং

- Ministry of Local Government, Rural Ministry/ Development & Cooperatives, Rural Division
- Development & Co-operatives Division. (Administration), Name Director
- Rural procuring entity Development Academy, Bogra-5842, Bangladesh.
- Government of Bangladesh (GOB). Source of fund
- পউএ/প্রটো:/২০১০/১৭/৬০৮(১) Invitation Ref. tenders Date: 29-04-2010
- date Supply of Brand new Microbus (12 Tender name seated) with both Octane and CNG
- operated system. Open tendering method (OTM). Procurement
- method
- 30 days from the date of issuance of for Time completion work order.
- work Eligibility Similar work experience. tenderers ii) Up-to-date trade licence, VAT,
- income tax certificate. Tk 2,000.00 (two thousand) only. Price tender document Tk 60,000.00 (sixty thousand) only Amount of tender in the form of a Bank Draft or Pay security

RDA, Bogra.

Director

Order in favour of Director General,

(Administration),

Rural

Rural

(RDA),

address Development Academy, 5842, Bangladesh. selling office(s) tender document 12. (Administration), Rural Name Director and

Name

and

- of the Development Academy (RDA), address office(s) receiving Bogra-5842, Bangladesh. tenders (Administration), Rural Name and Director
- Development Academy of the (RDA). address office(s) opening Bogra-5842, Bangladesh. tenders 30-05-2010; office time. Last date and time
- 31-05-2010; 12:00 noon. Last date and time for submission of tenders

for selling tender

document

- 31-05-2010; 12:30pm. Date and time for opening of tenders
- (Administration), Contact details of Director inviting official Development Academy Bogra-5842, Bangladesh. tender
- The authority reserves the right to 18. Special all
- reject instructions prior tenders acceptance. Brief description of Supply of Brand new Microbus (12 seated) with both Octane and CNG works and goods
- Bogra. **Director (Administration)** Rural Development Academy (RDA)





GD-2189

Co. Ltd (A Company of Petrobangla)

operated system at RDA Campus,

Bogra-5842, Bangladesh

Head Office, Birashar Brahmanbaria-3400 Bangladesh International Re-Tender Notice

| | গ্যাস জাতীয় সম্পদ। এর জাতীয় দায়িত্ব প | 956 | শিল্পে প্রাকৃতিক গ্যাস গৃহস্থালীতে বিকল্প জ্বাল | | | | |
|----|---|------------------------|--|-------------------|---------|-----|--|
| 1. | Ministry/Division | Ministry of Resources/ | Power, | Energy Mineral | & Re | Mir | |

- Division. Bangladesh Gas Fields Co. Ltd (A Procuring entity Company of Petrobangla). Procuring entity Brahmanbaria. Tender No. BGFCL/MATS(FP)/113(R-1) Invitation Ref No.
- Dated May 04,2010. Procurement of 01 No. 30 ton capacity 5. Invitation for Prime Mover. 6. Procurement Open tendering.
- method Budget & source of Own resources of BGFCL. 8. Tender selling schedule
- Tender documents will be available a) Date & time between 0900 hrs & 1500 hrs (BST) on from May 11, 2010 to June 16, 2010.
- all working days (Sunday to Thursday) BGFCL's Liaison Office at Road # 6. b) Place House # 75, Old DOHS, Banani, Dhaka-1213. Tender documents will be sold on c) Price of tender payment of BTk. 4,000.00 (non-refundable). document Bid receiving and opening Bids will be received up to 1100 hrs a) Date & time
- (BST) on June 17, 2010 and will be opened on the same day at 1130 hrs (BST) in presence of the bidders' representatives if any. BGFCL's Liaison Office at Road # 6, b) Place House # 75, Old DOHS, Banani, Dhaka-1213. If it is not possible to receive/open the tender on the scheduled date for any unavoidable circumstances the same will
- day at the same time and same place. 10. Eligibility of bidder Reputed firms, manufacturers and suppliers from all countries except Israel with experience in supplying similar materials are eligible to participate in the bidding.

be received/opened on the next working

Md. Nurul Absar

General Manager (Technical Services)

GD-2174

- Delivery time Bid security Description of materials amount BTk. 1,50,000.00 01 No. 30 ton capacity 150 days after
- Prime Mover or USD 2,150.00 opening of L/C 12. Name of official Md. Nurul Absar inviting tender
- 13. Designation of official General Manager (Technical Services). inviting tender 14. Address of official Bangladesh Gas Fields Co. Ltd., Head Office, Birashar, Brahmanbariainviting tender 3400, Bangladesh. Telephone No. 0851-58603
- Fax. 0851-58758/58429 E-mail: prbgfcl@gmail.com 15. The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders.

PRS-09/10/24(FP)

GD-2193

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh National Agricultural Technology Project (NATP) **Supply Chain Development Component**

Hortex Foundation

: Ministry of Agriculture

Sech Bhaban, 22, Manik Mia Avenue, Dhaka-1207

Request for Expression of Interest (EOI) for Selection of Consulting Firm/Institution to Conduct Baseline Survey

Ministry/Division

| | | **** | The state of the s | | |
|-------|---|---------------------------|--|--|--|
| 2 | Agency | | : Hortex Foundation | | |
| 3 | Procuring Ent | ity Name | : Director, PIU-NATP/Hortex | | |
| 4 | Procuring Ent | ity Code | : 4305 | | |
| 5 | Procuring Ent | ity District | : Dhaka | | |
| 6 | Expression of | Interest for Selection of | Consulting Firm/Institution | | |
| 7 | EOI Ref. No. | | : PS/Hortex/12/08-09/Hiring of Firms for | Contractual Assignment : Baseline Survey | |
| 8 | Date | | :6 May 2010 | | |
| KEY I | NFORMATIO | N . | | | |
| 9 | Procurement N | Method | : Quality and Cost Based Selection (Q | CBS) | |
| FUND | ING INFORM | ATION | | | |
| 10 | Budget and So | ource of Funds | : GOB/IDA/IFAD | | |
| 11 | Development | Partners (if applicable) | : IDA and IFAD | | |
| PART | ICULAR INFO | RMATION | | | |
| 12 | Project / Progr | am Code (if applicable) | : 5-4305-7300 | | |
| 13 | Project / Progr | ram Name (if applicable) | : National Agricultural Technology Pro Component | oject (NATP), Supply Chain Development | |
| 14 | EOI Package | No. | : PS/Hortex/12/08-09 | | |
| 15 | EOI Package | Name | : Hiring of Firm for Contractual Assignr | nent : Baseline Survey | |
| 16 | EOI Publicati | | :7 May 2010 | | |
| | | | Date | Time | |
| 17 | EOI Closing D | Pate and Time | 3 June 2010 | 12.00 noon | |
| 18 | EOI Opening | Date and Time | 3 June 2010 | 12.30 pm | |
| NFO | | R APPLICANT | | | |
| 19 | Brief Description of Assignment | | : Conduct Baseline Survey under Supply Chain Development Component of NATP in the project area (10 upazilas under 10 districts) . | | |
| 20 | Qualification a | and Experience | : Firm/Institution having wide experience | | |
| 21 | Others | | Short-listed Firms/Institutions will be called for submitting technical and financial proposals. | | |
| 22 | Association w | ith foreign firms | : Not applicable. | | |
| PROC | URING ENTIT | Y DETAILS | | | |
| 23 | Name of Offic | ial Inviting EOI | : Dr. S. M. Monowar Hossain | | |
| 24 | Designation of Official Inviting EOI | | : Managing Director, Hortex Foundation | | |
| 25 | Address of Official Inviting EOI | | : PIU-NATP- Hortex Foundation, Sech Bhaban (3 rd floor), 22 Manik Mia Avenue, Dhaka – 1207 | | |
| 26 | Contact details of Official Inviting EOI | | Tel. No. 880 2 9125181, 880 2 9141331, 880 2 8123433 Fax No. 880 2 9125181 E-mail and website hortex@hortex.org | | |
| 27 | EOI submission place | | : PIU-NATP- Hortex Foundation, Sech Avenue, Dhaka -1207 | | |
| 28 | EOI should cover the following information (a) Name, Address and Registration of the Firms/Institutions, (b) Background, Mission and vision of the Firms/Institutions (c) Details of Members of the Management/Executive Committee of the Firms/Institutions, (d) Details of Background are Experiences of the Chief executive of the Firms/Institutions, (e) Details of Regular and part-time expert and employee Number, Name, Education, Experience etc. of the expert and Employee) of the Firms/Institutions, (f) Details of Logistic | | | | |

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Department of Architecture

facilities of the Firms/Institutions, (g) Overall Experiences in conducting survey/studies (Including In-country & Region) of the Firms/Institutions, (h) Relevant experience of the Firms/Institutions for last five (05) years in the field of supply chain

development activities, (i) On-going survey/study related works of the Firms/Institutions, (j) Name, Education, Experiences

Dr. S.M. Monowar Hossain

Managing Director,

Hortex Foundation.

etc. (in brief) of Proposed Consultants for the Task (k) Proposed Methodology for the Task (in brief).

29 The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all EOIs.

Ministry of Housing & Public Works Sthapatya Bhaban, Segunbagicha, Dhaka-1000 Invitation for Tenders

Ministry or Division Ministry of Housing & Public Works.

| 2. | Agency | Department of Architecture. | | |
|-----|---------------------------|---|--|--|
| 3. | Procuring entity name | Chief Architect, Department of Architecture, Sthapatya Bhaban, Segunbagicha, Dhaka-1000. | | |
| 4. | Procuring entity code | Not use at present. | | |
| 5. | Procuring entity district | Dhaka. | | |
| a) | Invitation for tender | Supplying brand new microbus and car. | | |
| 6. | Invitation reference no. | সা: শা:-১১৫/২০০৩ইং। | | |
| 7. | Date | 05-05-2010. | | |
| | KEY INFORMATION | | | |
| 8. | Procurement method | Open tendering method (OTM). | | |
| 9. | FUNDING INFORMATION | | | |
| 10. | Budget and source of fund | GOB. | | |
| 11. | PARTICULAR INFORMATION | | | |
| 12. | Tender last selling date | 23-05-2010 during office hour. | | |

24-05-2010 up to 12.00 noon. Tender closing date & time Tender opening date & time 24-05-2010 at 2.30pm. 15. Name & address of the Mrs. Ummul Wara Shafinaz, Assistant Architect, and Administrative Officer, Department of Architecture, 3rd offices selling tender

- Floor, Sthapatya Bhaban, Segunbagicha, Dhaka-1000. document i) Principal Nishat Ara Khandker, Deputy Chief Architect, Coordination Circle, and ConvenorTEC, Department of Architecture, 1st Floor, Sthapatya Bhaban, Segunbagicha, Dhaka-1000. ii) Other's Not applicable. Name & address of office Mrs Ummul Wara Shafinaz, Assistant Architect, and
- Administrative Officer, Department of Architecture, 3rd receiving tender document Floor, Sthapatya Bhaban, Segunbagicha, Dhaka-1000. Name & address of office Nishat Ara Khandker, Deputy Chief Architect, Coordination Circle, and ConvenorTEC, Department of opening tender document Architecture, 1st Floor, Sthapatya Bhaban, Segunbagicha, Dhaka-1000.

Place/date/time of pre-Department of Architecture, ft Floor, 24-05-2010 at 11.00am. tender meeting INFORMATION FOR TENDERER Eligibility of tenderers This invitation for tender is open to all eligible tenderers as mentioned below. i) Reputed suppliers/firms who have minimum 5 years of general experience in supply and related works. ii) Tenderer must have specific experience in supplying of brand new car/microbus in a single tender amount of Tk 10 lac for lot-1 & 25 lac for lot-2 within last 5 (five) iii) The contractor/suppliers/firms must have TIN, VAT

registration certificate. iv) Other conditions as mentioned in the tender documents. As per BOO. Brief description of works 21. Brief description of Do. related services Price of tender document Tk. 1000/- (one thousand) only for each lot. Tender Description of works Location Tender No security

completion Dhaka 00 Lot-1 | Supply of brand new Car 1 (one) 33,000/-2 weeks Lot-2 Supply of brand new Microbus 2 (two) Dhaka 96,000/-2 weeks PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS Nishat Ara Khandker. 24. Name of official inviting tender Deputy Chief Architect. Designation of official inviting tender 26. Address of official inviting tender Co-ordination Department of Circle, Bhaban, Architecture, Sthapatya

Segunbagicha, Dhaka-1000. Tel No- 9555253. 27. Contact details of official inviting tender The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all tenders. Nishat Ara Khandker

Deputy Chief Architect Co-ordination Circle, Department of Architecture, Sthapatya Bhaban Segunbagicha, Dhaka-1000

Time for